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Mass Intentions

Saturday, October 19
4:30pm + Georgiana Soumar

Sunday, October 20

8:00 am + Lester N. Moore

9:30 am People of Holy Spirit Catholic Church 

11:00 am + Lorraine Comparato

Monday, October 21
9:00 am + Ann Kulig 

Tuesday, October 22
9:00 am + Sylvia Mills 

Wednesday, October 23
9:00 am + David Jenco 

Mass Schedule

Monday - Wednesday...9:00 am

Saturday...4:30 pm

Sunday...8:00 am, 9:30am, and 11:00 am 

Adoration
Tuesdays following the 9:00 am Mass until 12 noon. 

Reconciliation
Saturday 3:30pm -4:00pm

Parish Stewardship

# of

Monthly Offering Donors Sep-24 Fiscal Year: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

WeShare Online Giving 137 $11,985 YTD Budget $248,534 

Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) 161 $17,623 YTD Sunday Collection $240,986 

Envelopes & Loose Cash 192 $52,677 Surplus/(Deficit) ($7,548)

Total September Collection 490 $82,285 

Special Collections  - September 2024 Holy Spirit Mortgage Date Balance

Mortgage Donations $6,615 Original Mortgage Loan 1/1/2005 $3,590,755 

Current Loan Balance 9/30/2024 $78,988 

Consider Electronic Giving

For information and to select the option that works best for 

you, please visit www.hscc.us/donation

• Automatic Debit/Electronic Funds Transfer 

(EFT)

• WeShare Online Giving

• Donating Stock

• QR Code  (one time or reoccurring offering)

It is with grateful hearts that we 

thank you for your continued support of the parish!

Stewardship Reflection

“For the Son of Man did not come to be served, but to serve and 
to give his life as a ransom for many.” (MARK 10:45)

If you held a mirror up to your life, would it reflect God’s 
love and mercy?  If you are struggling with this, try 
changing your attitude from “I want more” to “thank you 
God for everything you have given me, I have enough to 
share”.  This change in perspective will bring you joy 
through service to others.  Pray daily to become less self-
centered and to become more God-centered.
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Papal Missionary of Mercy
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This Week’s Meetings

Monday, October 21

7:00pm Parish Mission with Fr. Jim Sichko, Church

Tuesday, October 22

12:30pm Parish Leadership Team (PLT), 

Multipurpose Room

7:00pm Parish Mission with Fr. Jim Sichko, Church

Thursday, October 24

10:00am Gathered in Prayer, Chapel

Friday, October 25

4:00pm Trunk or Treat, Parking Lot

Saturday, October 26

7:00am That Man Is You, Gathering Place

Sunday, October 27

9:30am OCIA, Gathering Place

See the parish website for all upcoming event information; 

www.hscc.us

Pastor
Rev. John Sponder
frjohn@hscc.us

Parochial Vicar
Rev. Richard Smith
frsmith@hscc.us

Permanent Deacons
Dcn. Eric Alvarez
deaconeric@hscc.us

Dcn. Steve Boffa
deaconsteve@hscc.us

Dcn. Tim Roberts, 
deacontim@hscc.us

Music Director
Christina Eubank, ext. 8 
ceubank@hscc.us

Adult Choir Director
Debbie Dujsik, ext. 8 
ddujsik@hscc.us

Youth Choir Director
Sadie Wynne, ext. 8 
swynne@hscc.us

Adult Faith Formation & OCIA
Roberta Balsewicz, ext. 7
rbalsewicz@hscc.us

Religious Education

Coordinator Grades K-5
Lauren Nelson, ext. 61
lnelson@hscc.us

Religious Education

Coordinator Grades 6-8 
Kim Kroeze, ext. 62
kkroeze@hscc.us

Business Manager
Leslie Doherty, ext. 91
ldoherty@hscc.us

Administrative Assistant
Kathy Mackowiak, ext 92 
kmackowiak@hscc.us

Parish Administrative Assistant
Mary Beth Owens, ext. 93
mbowens@hscc.us

Maintenance
Victor Velazquez
maintenance@hscc.us

Parish Office Hours

Monday - Thursday  

8:00 am to 4:30 pm
(closed 12noon-1pm)

Friday 8am to 1pm

Sacraments

Reconciliation

Saturday, 3:30pm -4:00pm

Baptisms
12:30pm on the 1st and 2nd 
Sunday of each month. 
For more information, please 
visit hscc.us/infant-baptism.

Weddings
Please contact the parish office.

2024 Catholic Ministries Annual Appeal 

As of 
9/29/2024

Final 
2023

Goal $99,000 $94,300

Amount Pledged $133,423 $135,028

Amount Paid $128,761 $132,798

Balance Due $4,663 $2,230

Donor Count 317 350

2024 Rebate $20,832 $26,949
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